Linear drives DGC-K
Subject to change – 2013/072 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear drives DGC
Features
At a glance
• Without external guide, for simple
drive functions
• Compact – fitting length relative to

2 Y For sizes 18 and 25 there is just one slot for mounting and proximity sensor.
3 Y + D2 The following applies to sizes 18 and 25: entry "1Y“ = delivery quantity of 4 units
Transfer order code
DGC – K – – – PPV – C – – – – – ZUB
-V- New
Subject to change – 2013/0726 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear drives DGC-K
Accessories
Foot mounting HP
(order code: F)
Material:
Galvanized steel
Free of copper and PTFE
+ = plus stroke length
DGC-K-18
DGC-K-25 … 80
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ AB AC AH AO AT AU SA TR US Weight Part No. Type
∅ GK GV
[mm] [g]
18 5.5 2 24 4.7 3 13.3 176.6 256.6 24 33.2 59 158472 HP-18
25 5.5 2 29.5 6 3 13 226 326 32.5 44 61 150731 HP-25
32 6.6 2 37 7 4 17 284 414 38 52 117 150732 HP-32
40 6.6 2 46 8.5 5 17.5 335 505 45 62 188 150733 HP-40
50 9 3 61 11 6 25 400 600 65 87 243 150734 HP-50
63 11 3 69 13.5 6 28 456 706 75 102 305 150735 HP-63
80 13 3 85 12 8 28 576 – 72 128 620 158453 HP-80
-V- New
2013/07 – Subject to change 27� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear drives DGC-K
Accessories
Central support MUP
(order code: M)
Material:
Galvanized steel
Free of copper and PTFE
1 Position of the central support
along the profile barrel is freely
selectable
DGC-K-18/25 DGC-K-32 … 80
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ AH B1 B2 D1 H1 H2 L1 L2 L3 Weight Part No. Type
∅
[mm] [g]
18 24 70.5 47 5.5 13 7 25 – – 33 150736 MUP-18/25
25 29.5 81 58 5.5 13 7 25 – – 33 150736 MUP-18/25
32 37 35 22 6.6 – – – 41.5 35 89 150737 MUP-32
40 46 35 22 6.6 – – – 47 40 126 150738 MUP-40
50 61 50 26 11 – – – 70 58 241 150739 MUP-50
63 69 50 26 11 – – – 77 65 340 150800 MUP-63
80 85 50 26 11 – – – 88 76 590 158455 MUP-80
-V- New
Subject to change – 2013/0728 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear drives DGC-K
Accessories
Moment compensator DARD
(order code: FK)
Materials:
Bolt: High-alloy steel
Clevis: High-alloy steel
Slip piece: Brass
Retaining ring: Spring steel
DGC-K-18
-H- Note
Compensation possible in
direction of arrow.
DGC-K-25 … 40
DGC-K-50 … 80
1
2
1
2